<b>-</b>	JAN 0 7 2004	
Form PTO- 1-31/92	150 STENT & TRAILER	ECOI

01-15-2004

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office 102646432 the attached original documents or copy thereof To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying Part(ies) Weimin Li Name: Micron Technology, Inc. Internal Address:\_ Additional name(s) of conveying ☐ Yes ⊠ No party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 8000 South Federal Way □ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name City: Boise State: ID Zip:83716 Other \_ Additional\_names(s) & address(es) attached: Execution Date: 9-22-03 ⊠ No 🗌 Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s): Patent No.(s) 10/669,671 Additional numbers attached: 

Yes Additional numbers attached: 🗌 Yes 🔃 No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document should be involved mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Name: David G. Latwesen, Ph.D. ⊠ Enclosed Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue, Ste. 1300 8. Deposit account number 23-0925 City: <u>Spokane</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: 99201-3828 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 3/2004 RMEBRAHT 00000062 10669671 account) C:8021 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jennifer J. Taylor, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 6 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94) Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

02

## 公证 书

中华人民共和国上海市虹口区公证处

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

#### **INVENTORS**:

Neal R. Rueger William Budge Weimin Li Gurtej S. Sandhu

#### ASSIGNEE:

Micron Technology, Inc. Corporation of the State of Delaware 8000 South Federal Way Boise, Idaho 83716

#### BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Methods of Filling Gaps and Methods of Depositing Materials Using High Density Plasma Chemical Vapor Deposition".

#### THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified inventions and application and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the

Page 1 of 5

S:\M\!22\\2145\AS1.wpd A270306130949N

PATENT REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0437 interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any division, continuation, renewal or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent. INVENTORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent and other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Page 2 of 5

INVENTORS furth	er warrant and cove	nant that no assig	nment, grant,
mortgage, license or oth	ner agreement affectin	g the rights and p	roperty herein
conveyed has been or w	vill be made to others	by the undersigned	•
To be binding on t	the heirs, assigns, repr	esentatives and suc	cessors of the
undersigned and exten	d to the successors,	assigns and nom	ninees of the
Assignee.			
		•	
Dated:	Signature	: Neal R. Rueger	
State of	) ) ss.		

BEFORE ME, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, personally appeared the above-named inventor, known to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

**SEAL** 

County of \_

Notary or Consular Officer
My Commission Expires:

Dated:	Signature:	
		William Budge
	•	
State of ) County of )	SS.	
County of)		
described in and who execut	ed the foregoi	, 2003, personally o me to be the person who is ng assignment instrument and same of his/her own free will for
SEAL		Consular Officer ssion Expires:
Dated: $9/22/2003$	Signature:	表现
		Weimin Li
State of) County of)	SS.	
appeared the above-named invidescribed in and who execut	ventor, known to ted the foregoi	, 2003, personally me to be the person who is ing assignment instrument and same of his/her own free will for
SEAL		
		Consular Officer

PATENT REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0440

Dated:	Signature:
Dated:	
State of ) County of )	
) SS.	
County of)	
appeared the above-named invento described in and who executed t	of, 2003, personally or, known to me to be the person who is the foregoing assignment instrument and ecuted the same of his/her own free will for
SEAL	
	Notary or Consular Officer
	My Commission Evniros

# 公 证 书 (2003) 沪虹证外字第 8399 号

兹证明李卫民(男,一九六九年四月十九日出生,护照号码: 147282411)于二00三年九月二十二日来到我处,在我的面前,在前面的《转让书》上签名。

中华人民共和国上海市虹口区公证处

公证员

二〇〇三年九月二十二日

I 04267330

Translation

(2003) H.H.Z.W.Z. No. 8399

This is to certify that Weimin Li (male, born on April 19, 1969, Passport No.:147232411) came to this Office and subscribed his name on the foregoing Assignment in my presence on September 22, 2003.

SHENG Lier (Seal)

Issuam Public

The People's Republic of China

Shanghai Hongkou District Notary Public Office

(Seal)

Dated: September 22, 2003

01864525



### 证 明 书

(2003) 沪虹证外字第 8400 号

兹证明前面的(2003)沪虹证外字第 8399 号公证书的英文译本内容与该公证书的中文原本相符。

中华人民共和国上海市虹口区公证处

公证员

二00三年九月二十二日

X I 04267321

<u>Translation</u>

(2003) H.H.Z.W.Z. No. 8400

This is to certify that the foregoing English version of Notarial Certificate (2003) ILH.Z.W.Z. No. 8399 is true and faithful to the said original Notarial Certificate in Chinese.

SHENG Lier (Seal)

Notary Public

The People's Republic of China

Shanghai Hongkou District Notary Public Office

(Seal)

Dated: September 22, 2003



RECORDED: 01/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 014876 FRAME: 0445